
 
 

S. 
No 

Creditors Type of 
Creditors 

Claim 
received 
on 

Amount of 
Claim (In 
Rs.) 

Amount 
Admitted 

Status 
 

1. Emgreen 
Impex Ltd. 

Operational 
Creditor 

18.05.2021 2,06,26,407 1,12,99,101.80 Claim admitted amounting to 
Rs. 1,12,99,101.80 

2. Napin 
Impex Ltd. 

Operational 
Creditor 

18.05.2021 1,51,05,284 Nil Not admitted as per the 
books of the Corporate 
Debtor. 

3. Standard 
Impex 

Operational 
Creditor 

18.05.2021 
 

2,57,18,051 Nil Not admitted by virtue of the 
order dated 08.06.2020 
passed by the Hon’ble 
Adjudicating Authority, New 
Delhi. 

4. Payal 
Polyplast 
Pvt. Ltd. 

Financial 
Creditor 

21.05.2021 3,00,00,000 Nil On verification, claim found 
unacceptable 

5. Payal 
Petropack 
Private 
Limited 

Financial 
Creditor 

21.05.2021 1,50,99,863 1,50,97,366/- Claim admitted amounting to 
Rs. 1,50,97,366/- 

6. HDFC 
Bank Ltd 

Financial 
Creditor 

24.05.2021 30,80,83,25
2.24 

Nil Under verification, no 
supporting documents 
available 

 


